TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precept Brands, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DFG Trademarks IX, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 201 Tresser Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	ry: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4602618	SKYFALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2064478925 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064478925 Email: stepn@foster.com NANCY V. STEPHENS **Correspondent Name:** 1111 3rd Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97248-4 ASSN SKYFALL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY V. STEPHENS
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Skyfall TM-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0591

900385368

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, **Precept Brands**, **LLC**, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Washington, 1910 Fairview Ave. East, Suite 400, Seattle Washington 98102 ("Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to **DFG Trademarks IX**, **LLC**, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, 201 Tresser Boulevard Suite 500, Stamford, Connecticut, 06901 ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Skyfall trademark, together with the business appurtenant thereto and goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements. This assignment includes any and all trademarks and trademark applications which may have been filed prior to the date hereof in the United States, including in particular the trademark under Registration Number 4602618, issued on September 9, 2014. Assignor will sign such additional documents as Assignee may reasonable request to record this Assignment.

Precept Brands, LLC

RECORDED: 11/18/2016

PY: <u>(AINOXIII dos I</u>

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 1/9/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0592